in a manner that will cause the least possible interference with traffic.  

1.     Safety. 

a. Walkways, runways, and sidewalks shall be kept clear of excavated material or 
other obstructions and no sidewalks shall be undermined unless shored to carry 
a minimum live load of one-hundred and twenty-five (125) pounds per square 
foot.  

b. If planks are used for raised walkways, runways, or sidewalks, they shall be laid 
parallel to the length of the walk and fastened together against displacement.  

c. Planks shall be uniform in thickness and all exposed ends shall be provided with